OMB Collection 0651-0027 (exp. 02/28/2009 09 - 16	0-2009 United States Patent and Trademark Office
• RF	SEP 14
To the Director of the U. S. Patent and T 1035	74086 currients or the new address(es) below.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
KeyBank National Association	Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached? X No Name: Kahiki Foods, Inc.
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association   ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership   ☐ Corporation- State: ☐ Other   ☐ Other ☐ Change of Name    Association  Limited Partnership  Limited Partnership  Limited Partnership  Partnership  Association  Limited Partnership  Property Association  Limited Partnership  Limited Partners	Internal Address:  Street Address: 1100 Morrison Road  City: Gahanna  State: Ohio  Country: United States of America Zip: 43230  Association Citizenship  General Partnership Citizenship  Limited Partnership Citizenship  X Corporation Citizenship Ohio  Other Citizenship  If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic
Security Agreement Change of Name  Other Release of Security Interest	representative designation is attached: Yes No  (Designations must be a separate document from assignment)
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s) and A. Trademark Application No.(s)  C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing See Schedule A, attached.	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)  See Schedule A, attached.  Additional sheet(s) attached?  Yes No
5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: N. Beaumont Beard	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$40.00
Stonecipher, Cunningham, Beard & Schmitt P.C. Street Address:125 First Avenue	☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account ☐ Enclosed
City:Pittsburgh	8. Payment Information: 89/15/2009 MJAMA1 80000097 3191748
State PA Zip:15222	61 FC:8521 49.96 OP
Phone Number:(412) 391-8510	Deposit Account Number
Fax Number: (412) 391-8522	Authorized User Name
Email Address: bbeard@stonecipherlaw.com	
9. Signature: /s/ N. Beaumont Beard Signature	September 14, 2009  Date
N. Resument Reard. Fee	Total number of pages including cover

Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 01-09)

OMB Collection 0651-0027 (exp. 02/28/2009

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

Name of Person Signing

sheet, attachments, and document:

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

## **SCHEDULE A**

## **Trademark and Service Mark Applications**

KAHIKI. U.S. trademark registration number 3,191,748 for Kahiki logo dated 01-02-2007. International class 29 and 30.

KAHIKI. U.S. trademark registration number 3,191,671 for KAHIKI dated 01-02-2007. International class 29 and 30.

BOWL AND ROLL. U.S. trademark registration number 2,803,464 dated 01-06-2004.

IT'S ASIAN TONIGHT. U.S. trademark registration number 2,977,081 dated 07-26-2005.

ASIAN IN MINUTES. U.S. trademark registration number 2,795,935 dated 12-16-2003.

## RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

WHEREAS, KEYBANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, a national banking association, having a place of business at 127 Public Square, Cleveland, Ohio 44114 ("Secured Party"), holds a security interest in certain intellectual property assets of KAHIKI FOODS, INC., an Ohio corporation ("Pledgor"), having a place of business at 1100 Morrison Road, Gahanna, Ohio 43230, pursuant to a certain security agreement between Secured Party and Pledgor, recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on February 20, 2008, at Reel 003724 / Frame 0474 (the "Intellectual Property Agreement");

NOW, THEREFORE, for value received, Secured Party hereby releases its security interest and all of its right, title, and interest in and to all of the trademarks and trademark registrations of Pledgor, including, without limitation, the trademarks and trademark registrations listed on <u>Schedule A</u> attached hereto. Secured Party agrees to execute and deliver such further instruments and take or cause to be taken such other or further action as Pledgor may reasonably request in order to perfect, confirm or evidence such release.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Secured Party, by its duly authorized officer, has executed this Release of Security Interest in Trademarks on this 25<sup>th</sup> day of June, 2009.

KEYBANK A

Thomas A. Crandel

Senior Vice President

11471792.4

RECORDED: 09/14/2009